Mr. Bob Coffey
Executive Vice President, Nuclear Division and Chief Nuclear Officer
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd
Mail Stop: EX/JB
Juno Beach, FL 33408
SUBJECT: ST LUCIE UNITS 1 & 2 – BIENNIAL PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION AND
RESOLUTION INSPECTION REPORT 05000335/2022012 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
02426764 Control Room Deficiency Log Various
Administrative Deficiencies
02426856 Degraded Pipe Insulation Unit 2 on piping
adjacent to V08112, Secondary Root Valve
For PT-08-3B
02426951 1B Battery Charger AC Power Light
Operations promptly replaced the light bulb.
02426987 2B 125V DC Bus Power Panel Yellow
electrical tape labeling not part of normal
plant labeling applied to circuits located in
the 2B 125V DC Bus Power Panel, 125V DC
BUS POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL ESS-
SB
02426989 V09726 Fitting Corrosion on a fitting
adjacent to V09726, CHEM INJ TO 2C AFW
PUMP DICH HDR TO 2B S/G/CHECK
No evidence of active leakage
02426992 V09154 Vent Cap Leaking (less than 1
drop/minute) Unit 2 secondary root valve for
PX-09-3B2 V09154 previously identified with
seat leak
02426995 V09124 External Corrosion Isolation Valve
for AFW Pump 2B Discharge
02426997 Degraded pipe insulation on tubing tapping
off downstream of the 1B MFIV, HCV-09-8
Corrective
Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
02427934 Procedure Change Revision (PCR) for  EN-
AA-203-1001, Operability
Determinations/Functionality, to revise
authorized screeners (section 4.2.1) to
reflect PSL SM/SRO screening JB CRs. The
process change has been effective since
2018 (CMP 2291377). PCR is needed to
align with the current process.
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
02428049 NRC Observation:  Anonymous Concern
Reporting Plant personnel interviewed were
unfamiliar with current processes for
documenting anonymous concerns.
Additionally, the NRC team identified related
administrative process inconsistencies.
295797 CEDMCS Cabinet C2 - Revise 120 VAC
Logic Power Source UV relays
4/8/2021
295961 Channel Assignments for Turbine Trip on
Reactor Trip Relays
7/26/2021
Engineering
Changes
296428 Update PSL-2 USFAR Section 7.6.3.11.2
per AR 2383050
4/8/2021
2020 & 2021 - Quarter 1 through Quarter 4
NUCLEAR SAFETY CULTURE SITE
LEADERSHIP TEAM MEETING MINUTES
Control Room Deficiencies WO Schedule
Dates
System Health Report, Unit 1, AFW April 28,
2022
System Health Report, Unit 2, AFW April 28,
2022
Lists of AFW MOV PM’s
List of 125V DC System AR’s
System Health Report, Unit 1, System 50,
125 VDC
AR 02278047, MRFF: MV-09-10 SWITCH
ON RTGB BROKEN WITH AFW FLOW @
117 GPM
Lists of AFW System AR’s
System Health Report, Unit 2, System 50,
125 VDC
Miscellaneous
List of Control Room Deficiencies (historical
and current)
9
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Root Cause Evaluation for Unit 2 automatic
reactor trip due to an unexpected de-
energization of the 480V motor control
center 2B2
1/21/2021
02278047 MRFF: MV-09-10 SWITCH ON RTGB
BROKEN WITH AFW FLOW @ 117 GPM
02278047 Equipment Failure Investigation
02282775 Perform an MRFF IAW ER-AA-100-2002-
F01 for 2C AFW PP
02282775 Equipment Failure Investigation
EVAL-PSL-03b-02442 (a)(1) LPSI System
EVAL-PSL-11-02643 (a)(1) Review Heater Drains and Vents
System
EVAL-PSL-18b-02382 (a)(1) Instrument Air
EVAL-PSL-25a-02642 (a)(1) Risk Significant HVAC
EVAL-PSL-66-02684 (a)(1) Control Element Drive Mechanism
WO 40627600 U1 AFW A-Train WO 40627600,
Components Requiring Inspection for
License Renewal Walkdown Report
02417041
02417149
Operability
Evaluations
02417840
0-CME-50.20 REPAIR OF LCR / LCY TYPE BATTERY
COVERS
1
0-SME-50.06 SAFETY RELATED 125 VDC SYSTEM
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE
17, 20
0-SME-50.11 SAFETY RELATED 125 VDC SYSTEM
QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE
5
0-SME-66.04 Inspection of the Reactor Trip Switchgear
(RTTSG) Breakers
10
EN-AA-106 RENEWED LICENSE PROGRAM 8
EN-AA-203-1001 OPERABILITY DETERMINATIONS /
FUNCTIONALITY ASSESSMENTS
38
Procedures
EN-AA-206 Renewed License Process 13
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
ENG-CSI-XCI-100 EXTERNAL CORROSION (XCI)
MONITORING PROGRAM FOR
INSULATED PIPING FOR PSL AND PTN
LICENSE RENEWAL
2
ER-AA-100-2002 MAINTENANCE RULE PROGRAM
ADMINISTRATION
12
ER-AA-201-2002 SYSTEM PERFORMANCE MONITORING 7
MA-AA-101-1000-F01 FME Risk Determination Checklist 16
MA-AA-200 FIN Team Process 11
MA-AA-203-1001 Work Order Planning 27
OP-AA-108-1000 OPERATOR CHALLENGES PROGRAM
MANAGEMENT
8
OPS-529 OPERATIONS DEFICIENCY AND
TAGGING POLICY
17
PI-AA-100-1005 Root Cause Analysis 26